

GAHC040013962025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/389/2025

Puji Haka and 28 Ors
Son of Late Puji Teri, Village Rumbang, PO Chambang, PS Palin, Kra Daadi District,
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at NEEPCO, Yazali, PO and PS Yazali,
Keyi Panyor District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Puji Takam

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Gania

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Puji Taguk

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Nido

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at 2 KM

Papu Nallah

Naharlagun

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Puji Punglu

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tatic

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Lekhi
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Puji Tacho

Age:
Occupation :
Shri Puji Haka
Village Rumbang
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at E Sector
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6: Puji Peter

Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Puji Tatic
Village Rumbang
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Lekhi
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

7: Puji Tayum

Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Puji Tama
Village Puji Harak
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Mowb II
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

8: Puji Tem

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tama

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Abotani colony

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

9: Puji Taka

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Hipik

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Niya Colony

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

10: Puji Tanam

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tama

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Niya Colony

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

11: Puji Dunya

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tatak

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Chambang Town
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

12: Puji Sonjay
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Shri Puji Tale @ Tal
Village Puji Harak
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at G Extension
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

13: Puji Beta
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Shri Puji Tale @ Tal
Village Puji Harak
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at G Extension
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

14: Puji Tapung
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Puji Tama
Village Puji Harak
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at 6 KM
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

15: Puji Sii

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Hoka

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Division IV

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

16: Puji Tagang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Haka

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Nirjuli

PO and PS Nirjuli

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

17: Puji Jhony

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tade

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at C Sector

Naharlagun

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

18: Puji Jhon

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Takam

Village Rumbang
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Donyi Polo Road
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

19: Puji Lali
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Puji Takam
Village Rumbang
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Donyi Polo road
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

20: Puji Kasa
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Puji Teri
Village Rumbang
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Chambang
PO chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

21: Puji Sunil
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Shri Puji Tadung
Village Rambang
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daa District
Arunachal Pradesh.

22: Puji Tal

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tama

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at G Extension

Naharlagun

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

23: Puji Taming

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Punio

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh.

24: Puji Mendhi

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Taming

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at near Helipad

Naharlagun

PO and PS Naharlagun

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

25: Puji Taba

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Taming

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Prades

26: Puji Licha

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Tadung

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Niya Colony

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

27: Puji Neelam

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Shri Puji Tadung

Village Rumbang

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Mani

Doimukh

PO and PS Doimukh

Papum Pare District

Arunachal Pradesh.

28: Puji Hassang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Puji Tama

Village Puji Harak

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi District

Arunachal Pradesh

29: Puji Rokpu and Shri Puji Chakak

Age:

Occupation :

Rumbang Village

PO Chambang

PS Palin

Kra Daadi

Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Jullang

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and 8 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Land Management, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar. 2:The Director of Land Management

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Kra Daadi District
Palin
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Taring Mingki HGB

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Taring Chapo
Village Nyoya residing at Chambang East PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh

5:Charu Tangum HGB

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Charu Tai
resident of Village Rongte Rite
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Pate Tatum

HGB

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Pate Tadik
resident of Village Jaksitara
PO Chambang
Tali
PS Palin

Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:Bem Tatum
HGB
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Bem Mangha
resident of Village Chambang West
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

8:Charu Tana
HGB
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Charu Tallang
resident of Village Teripu
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:The Jamru Mania
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Shri Jamru Tacho
Chambang Village
PO Chambang
PS Palin
Kra Daadi District
and presently residing of Chimpu
PO RK Mission
Itanagar
PS Chimpu
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Neelam Taje, P Das

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : **09.09.2025**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

As prayed for, list the matter tomorrow i.e., on **10.09.2025**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant